

Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF GUIMARAS
Statement of Condensed Cash Flows
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

	001	018	RF	total
Cash Flows from Operating Activities				
Cash Inflows				
Collection from taxpayers	19,531,645.28	0.00	0.00	19,531,645.28
Share from Internal Revenue Allotment	446,818,797.73	111,519,086.00	0.00	558,337,883.73
Receipts from business/service income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Interest Income	404,427.95	0.00	7,595.77	412,023.72
Dividend Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts	28,753,141.87	-1,198,754.59	5,483,295.38	33,037,682.66
Total Cash Inflows	<u>495,508,012.83</u>	<u>110,320,331.41</u>	<u>5,490,891.15</u>	<u>611,319,235.39</u>
Cash Outflows				
Payment of expenses				
Payments to suppliers and creditors	242,496,709.90	18,077,238.95	126,773.09	260,700,721.94
Payments to employees	177,499,865.25	0.00	0.00	177,499,865.25
Interest Expense	113,356.81	1,866,901.21	0.00	1,980,258.02
Other Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Cash Outflows	<u>420,109,931.96</u>	<u>19,944,140.16</u>	<u>126,773.09</u>	<u>440,180,845.21</u>
Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities	<u>75,398,080.87</u>	<u>90,376,191.25</u>	<u>5,364,118.06</u>	<u>171,138,390.18</u>
Cash Flows from Investing Activities				
Cash Inflows				
Proceeds from Sale of Investment Property	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale/Disposal of Property, Plant and Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Non-Current Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Principal on loans to other entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Cash Inflows	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>

Cash Outflows				
Purchase/Construction of Investment Property	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase/Construction of Property, Plant and Equipment	41,813,385.54	91,819,006.88	9,900.00	133,642,292.42
Investment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase of Bearer Biological Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase of Intangible Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Cash Outflows	41,813,385.54	91,819,006.88	9,900.00	133,642,292.42
Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities	(41,813,385.54)	(91,819,006.88)	(9,900.00)	(133,642,292.42)
Cash Flows from Financing Activities				
Cash Inflows				
Proceeds from Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Loans	6,580,000.00	0.00	0.00	6,580,000.00
Total Cash Inflows	6,580,000.00	0.00	0.00	6,580,000.00
Cash Outflows				
Payment of Long-Term Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of debt securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of loan amortization	364,038.83	16,311,391.53	0.00	16,675,430.36
Total Cash Outflows	364,038.83	16,311,391.53	0.00	16,675,430.36
Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities	6,215,961.17	(16,311,391.53)	0.00	(10,095,430.36)
Total Cash Provided by Operating, Investing and Financing Activities	39,800,656.50	(17,754,207.16)	5,354,218.06	27,400,667.40
Add: Cash at the Beginning of the year	160,048,814.17	145,879,588.11	6,320,526.74	312,248,929.02
Cash Balance at the End of the Period	199,849,470.67	128,125,380.95	11,674,744.80	339,649,596.42

Notes to Cash Flow Statement

a) Cash and Cash Equivalent

Cash and cash equivalents consist of cash on hand, balances with banks, and investment in time deposits.

Cash and cash equivalents included in the cash flow statement comprise the following statement of financial position amounts:

	001	018	RF	total
Cash in Vault	798,784.73	5,458.20	105,653.10	909,896.03
Petty Cash Fund	59,373.00	4,000.00	30,127.00	93,500.00
Cash in Bank - LCCA	185,005,135.92	118,115,922.75	11,538,964.70	314,660,023.37
Cash in Bank - LCSA	5,775,819.01	0.00	0.00	5,775,819.01
Cash in Bank - LCTD	8,210,358.01	10,000,000.00	0.00	18,210,358.01
	199,849,470.67	128,125,380.95	11,674,744.80	339,649,596.42


b) Reconciliation of Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities to Surplus/(Deficit)

-

(in thousands of currency units)

Surplus/(Deficit)	186,661,427.78
Non-cash transactions	
Depreciation	8,810,307.96
Amortization of Intangible Assets	0.00
Impairment Loss	0.00
Increase in payables	14,025,824.77
(Gains) Losses on Sale of PPE	0.00
(Gains) Losses on Sale of Investments	0.00
Increase in other current assets	(19,426,200.25)
Increase in investments due to revaluation	0.00
Increase in receivables	(18,932,970.08)
Net Cash from Operating Activities	171,138,390.18

Certified Correct:


GREGORY G. TEÑOSO II
 Officer in Charge